
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday, the 4th day ot October, 1873.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

British linen Company ....•«...•... ..••«••••
Commercial Bank of Scotland
National Bank of Scotland
TJnion Bank of Scotland.................. .......
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-

pany
North of Scotland Bankin01 Company
Clydesdale Bankin" Company .. .. .. .... »
City of Glasgow Bank ••

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
f\f Qrtfttlarxl 1

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- 1

Clydesdale Bankin01 Company ..................

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

343418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
274321

72921
53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

200741

232735
175173
208166
169216
250364

90772.

159646
171881
205081
34702

Under £5.

453196

465188
362911
535298
394354
533922

108684

150747
348508
432326
64331

Total.

653937

697923
538085
743465
563571
784286

199456

310393
520389
637408
99033

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

300703

493221
139044
421395
304491
370250

136060

160856
265127
614564
65193

Silver.

69464

96141
51266
47689
59670
57390

15814

10486
45745
38279
8071

Total.

370167

589362
190310
469084
364161
427640

151874

171342
310872
652844
73265
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Thereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with'the
exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 16th day of October, 1873. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


