AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 4th day of October, 1873.

Name and Title as set <i>l</i> orth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bark of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Aberdeen Glasgow Glasgow Inverness	£ 343418 216451 438024 374880 297024 454346 70133 154319 274321 72921 53434	200741 232735 175173 208166 169216 250364 90772 159646 171881 205081 34702	458196 465188 362911 535298 394354 533922 108684 150747 348508 432326 64331	653937 697923 538085 743465 563571 784286 199456 310393 520389 637408 99033	300703 493221 139044 421395 304491 370250 136060 160856 265127 614564 65193	69464 96141 51266 47689 59670 57390 15814 10486 45745 38279 8071	370167 589362 190310 469084 364161 427640 151874 171342 310872 652544 73265
:	· ·								

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 16th day of October, 1873.